APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHRI RAM CENTENNIAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330653

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65655

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BHOGIPUR, NEAR SAHPUR, JAGANPURA, PATNA, BIHAR - 804453
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SMITA SHOREY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@srcspatna.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 06122642242

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/grant_letter.pdf ‘

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/trust_deed.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/noc.pdf ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/rte_certificate.pdf ‘

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/building_safety_certificate.pdf ‘

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/fire_certificate.pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/self_certification_proforma.pdf ‘

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/safe_drinking_water_and_sanitary_condition_certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL | https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/fee_structure.pdf |

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER | https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/annual_academic_calendar.pdf |

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

| https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/list_of_school_management_committee.pdf |
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

| https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/list_of _parents_teachers_association.pdf |
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

| https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/last_three_year_result_of_the_board_examination.pdf |
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL SMITA SHOREY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 12
TGT 26
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS
1 2025 146 141 96.6 SATISFACTORY RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS
1 2025 16 15 94 SATISFACTORY RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

sL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8094

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 & 56
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18



7

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

SMITA SHOREY
SHRIMANNARAYAN SHARMA
SAPNA KUMARI
NITISHA KUMARI
SANGEETA KUMARI
ATIA ZAHIR
BASUNDHARA

S BHAWANI KUMARI
SHAMA PARWEEN
ARCHANA KUMARI
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
SOUMI ROY
DHIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY
SIMPLE AGARWAL
SNEHI KUMARI

KRIPAL KANCHAN
ANUSHREE

SNEHA THAKUR
RAKESH KUMAR SINHA
SURABHI

ABHAY KRISHNA
SUJATA KUMARI

Anjana Kumari

Neha Kumari

Anima Anand

Pallavi Varma

Akshay Mishra
ABHIMANYU PRATAP SINGH
ANAND KUMAR SINGH
SONAL PRIYADARSHINI
SHIVANGINI CHARI
Shalini Pandey

Nidhi Chauhan
SHUBHAM JOSHI

PINKY DAS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

https://youtu.be/w6VOZ6WMi5Y

M.A.,B.Ed.

M.Sc.,B.Ed.

M.F.A

M.A.,B.Ed.

B.A.,B.Ed.

B.A.,B.Ed.

M.A.,B.Ed.

M.Sc.,B.Ed.

BCA

M.A.,B.P.Ed.MLTS

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.B.Ed.

B.COM.,B.Ed.

M.A.,DLEd.

M.Sc.

M.COM.,B.Ed.

B.COM.

MA

M.A.

MA

BA

BA

BA

MCOM

BA

BA

BA

M.SC

M.SC

BA

M.A.,PH.d, B.Ed.

ba

M.COM.,B.Ed.

BA



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

ZAINAB HUSSAIN

Sonali

DEEPA YADAV

RASHMI SINHA

ASIYA ARSHAD

NISHI SRIVASTAVA

NEHA KUMARI

ANURADHA KUMARI

SUJATA KUMARI

NANDAN KUMAR

MADHAV JHA

CHANCHAL JHA

KAUTILYA SHANKAR BAHADUR

ANJU BHATT

ANKITATIWARI

AYURVASHI ANJALI

KHUSHBOO AGRAWAL

SURBHIKA GUPTA

VIKASH KUMAR

ABHILASHA KUMARI

ALVIYA SHAKEEL

SHALINI SHARMA

VIDUSHI BHARTI

SWATI MANDAL

NEHA MISHRA

KHUSHI JAIN

ARCHANA SINGH

NEHA KUMARI

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

B.SC

bed

BA

MSC

BA

BSC

BA

BA

BSC

MA

MA

BA

BA

MA

B.SC

B.SC

BA

BA

BA

BA

B.SC

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

PRABHAKAR/MPA

BCOM



