# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHRI RAM CENTENNIAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330653
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65655
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHOGIPUR, NEAR SAHPUR, JAGANPURA, PATNA, BIHAR - 804453
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SMITA SHOREY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@srcspatna.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	06122642242

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/grant_letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/trust_deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/rte_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/fire_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/self_certification_proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/safe_drinking_water_and_sanitary_condition_certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/fee_structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/annual_academic_calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/list_of_school_management_committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/list_of_parents_teachers_association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.srcspatna.com/images/documents/last_three_year_result_of_the_board_examination.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SMITA SHOREY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	12
	тет	26
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	146	141	96.6	SATISFACTORY RESULT

# RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	16	15	94	SATISFACTORY RESULT
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	PASSED		
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL	
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

https://youtu.be/w6VOZ6wMi5Y

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SMITA SHOREY	PRINCIPAL	M.A.,B.Ed.
2	SHRIMANNARAYAN SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
3	SAPNA KUMARI	PGT	M.F.A
4	NITISHA KUMARI	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
5	SANGEETA KUMARI	PGT	B.A.,B.Ed.
6	ATIA ZAHIR	TGT	B.A.,B.Ed.
7	BASUNDHARA	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
8	S BHAWANI KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
9	SHAMA PARWEEN	TGT	BCA
10	ARCHANA KUMARI	PET	M.A.,B.P.Ed.,MLTS
11	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
12	SOUMI ROY	PGT	M.Sc.
13	DHIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
14	SIMPLE AGARWAL	TGT	B.COM.,B.Ed.
15	SNEHI KUMARI	TGT	M.A.,DLEd.
16	KRIPAL KANCHAN	PGT	M.Sc.
17	ANUSHREE	TGT	M.COM.,B.Ed.
18	SNEHA THAKUR	TGT	B.COM.
19	RAKESH KUMAR SINHA	PGT	MA
20	SURABHI	PRT	M.A.
21	ABHAY KRISHNA	TGT	MA
22	SUJATA KUMARI	OTHER	ВА
23	Anjana Kumari	TGT	ВА
24	Neha Kumari	PRT	ВА
25	Anima Anand	PRT	мсом
26	Pallavi Varma	PRT	ВА
27	Akshay Mishra	PRT	ВА
28	ABHIMANYU PRATAP SINGH	PTI	ВА
29	ANAND KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.SC
30	SONAL PRIYADARSHINI	TGT	M.SC
31	SHIVANGINI CHARI	PRT	ВА
32	Shalini Pandey	TGT	M.A.,PH.d, B.Ed.
33	Nidhi Chauhan	PRT	ba
34	SHUBHAM JOSHI	PGT	M.COM.,B.Ed.
35	PINKY DAS	TGT	ВА

36	ZAINAB HUSSAIN	TGT	B.SC
37	Sonali	PRT	bed
38	DEEPA YADAV	PRT	ВА
39	RASHMI SINHA	TGT	MSC
40	ASIYA ARSHAD	NTT	ВА
41	NISHI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	BSC
42	NEHA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
43	ANURADHA KUMARI	TGT	ВА
44	SUJATA KUMARI	PRT	BSC
45	NANDAN KUMAR	TGT	MA
46	MADHAV JHA	PGT	MA
47	CHANCHAL JHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
48	KAUTILYA SHANKAR BAHADUR	TGT	ВА
49	ANJU BHATT	TGT	MA
50	ANKITA TIWARI	TGT	B.SC
51	AYURVASHI ANJALI	TGT	B.SC
52	KHUSHBOO AGRAWAL	PRT	ВА
53	SURBHIKA GUPTA	NTT	ВА
54	VIKASH KUMAR	PRT	ВА
55	ABHILASHA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
56	ALVIYA SHAKEEL	TGT	B.SC
57	SHALINI SHARMA	NTT	ВА
58	VIDUSHI BHARTI	TGT	ВА
59	SWATI MANDAL	TGT	MA
60	NEHA MISHRA	PRT	ВА
61	KHUSHI JAIN	PRT	ВА
62	ARCHANA SINGH	OTHER	PRABHAKAR/MPA
63	NEHA KUMARI	PRT	ВСОМ